
22.apr Hotel Thon in Brussels Address - Room
17:30 Welcome of delegation - Briefing Program Rue de la Loi/ Wetstraat 75, BRUSSELS
18:00 Welcome drink 
19:00 Dinner 

Partnering Event - Space & Security - Program - 23-24/04



23.apr DAY 1 - LLN - LIEGE Address - Room
07:45 Departure bus Brussels city center - Thon Hotel, rue de la Loi  (pick up rue d'Arlon) 
08:00 Transfer Brussels - AerospaceLab
08:55 Arrival at AerospaceLab - welcome - coffee - badges Rue Andre Dumont, 14b, 1435 MONT-SAINT-GUIBERT
09:10

Benoit DEPER, CEO, AerospaceLab

10:20
10:30
11:35 Av. du Pre Aily - P.I. du Sart Tilman - Bat 29, 1, 4031 ANGLEUR
11:45

Serge HABRAKEN, President of the Board of Directors & Director of Academics and Scientifics affairs, CSL - Liège Space Center
12:00 Lunch
12:45

12:45 Insights in the Nordic R&I 
Finland Jaan PRAKS, Associate Professor, Aalto University
Norway Torbjørn ELTOFT, Professor, leader of Centre for Integrated Remote Sensing and Forecasting for Arctic Operations (CIRFA), UiT, Arctic 

University of Norway
Sweden Tobias EDMAN, Director Data Platforms and Systems, Space strategist, RI.SE (Research Institutes of Sweden)

13:15 Visit of the space qualification facilities, including space instruments
Serge HABRAKEN, President of the Board of Directors & Director of Academics and Scientifics affairs, CSL - Liège Space Center

14:00 Opportunities for collaboration with Nordics (Data Processing EO mainly SAR) and Q&A
Serge HABRAKEN, President of the Board of Directors & Director of Academics and Scientifics affairs, CSL - Liège Space Center

14:15 Presentation of JRI4Space and Space4Relauch
Dr. Bilal OUTIRBA, Research Associate - Project Liaison Officer, Space4ReLaunch & JR4Space, Université Libre de Bruxelles (ULB)

14:35 Break

14:45 Presentation of the UNIVERSEH : European alliance & existing and future collaborations
Anne-Sophie LIBERT, Professor (Master in Space Sustainability), Université of Namur, Faculty of Sciences, UNIVERSEH

Max COLLINET, Professor (Master in Space Sustainability), Université of Namur, Faculty of Sciences, UNIVERSEH
15:10 Presentation of AMOS

15:35
16:00
16:30

Michel STASSART, International Project Leader "Einstein Telescope" , GRE Liège
17:00
18:00 Transfer to bus
18:10 Transfer to the hotel "La Barrière de Transinne" Rue de la Barrière, 4 6890 TRANSINNE
20:00 Dinner with delegation at the hotel "La Barrière de Transinne"

MI Space & Security - Program  23-24/04

Visit of prototype Einstein - Group 2
Presentation of Einstein Telescope Projects - Q/A

Networking session for Delegation

Arrival at CSL - welcome - 
Presentation of the CSL and its infrastructures / Introduction of afternoon program 

Seminar - Scientific cooperation - Research programs

Visit of Prototype ET
Visit of prototype Einstein - Group 1

AerospaceLab
Presentation AerospaceLab

Visit of AerospaceLab (Cybersecurity - Defence application), Q&A
Departure buss from AerospaceLab to Liege
Transfer AerospaceLab - Liege Space Center (CSL) - STAR Institute



24.apr DAY 2 - REDU Address - Room
07:00 Breakfast with delegation @ Hotel La Barrière de Transinne Rue de la Barrière, 4 6890 TRANSINNE
07:45 Transfer to bus
07:50 Bus to Redu Space Services (Station ESA)
08:00 Check-in / badge distribution / parking /welcome coffee           
08:45 Place de l'ESA, 6890 REDU

 Welcome, ESA & ESEC acƟviƟes presentaƟon Mars Meeting Room - T02 building
Jean-Luc TRULLEMANS, Head of European Space Security and Education Centre (ESEC), ESA ESEC

ESEC Cybersecurity activities 
Sergio PAGNOZZI, CSOC Operations Manager , ESA ESEC

Site visit - Group photo
10:05 Transfer to bus
10:15 Transfer to Nexova Galaxia Park
10:20 Arrival at Nexova - registration Rue des etoiles 140, 6890 LIBIN, Belgia
10:40

Skywin Presentation of Ecosystem and 4Defense
Jean-Pierre CHISOGNE, Deputy Managing Director : Space, Skywin
Agnès GRANDJEAN, Deputy Director : Internationalization, Skywin

Introduction space hub  & cybersecurity in Transinne 
Pierre-Yves DEFOSSE, Business Developper Officer , Idelux

Introduction Nexova Cyber
Bruno VERMEIRE, General Director  - Head of Security, Nexova Cyber

Insights in the nordic space - security ecosystems - Pitching
Finland Jaan PRAKS, Associate Professor, Aalto University

Lituania Saulius ARELIS, Manager, Space Cluster Lithuania
Norway Trygve SPARR, Research Director, Norwegian Defence Research Establishment (FFI)

11:45

12:30 5/group
13:00 5/group
13:30 5/group

Peter VAN CAMP,  Senior Account Manager, Nexova Cyber
Matteo MERIALDO,Director, Cybersecruity Engineering & Products, Nexova Cyber

12:30
13:50 Break
14:00

15:20 Allée de la Comète 80, 6890 LIBIN
Visit of the Cyber Range @ Idelux

Johan HELIN, IT / Security Engineer, Nexova Cyber
Visit the quantum cryptography laboratory - @ Idelux

Jonathan PISANE, Innovation & Product Policy Manager, Thales
16:10 Transfer to bus Allée de la Comète 80, 6890 LIBIN
16:17 Bus to Namur Train Station for the participants leaving by plane Namur Station
17:17 Namur Station (17:32, Train to Brussels / Brussels Airport)

B2Bs - 20 min meetings

B2Bs - 20 min meetings

Visits Idelux

Galaxia Site: Nexova Cyber - Cybersecurity Centre of Excellence - Introduction of local & nordic ecosystems

Lunch

Visit of Nexova facilities: Cyberrange (Satellite attack scenario) - SOC - Lab - Group 1
Visit of Nexova facilities: Cyberrange (Satellite attack scenario) - SOC - Lab - Group 2
Visit of Nexova facilities: Cyberrange (Satellite attack scenario) - SOC - Lab - Group 3

Visit of Redu Space Services (Station ESA)


